TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM735860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Worley Group, Inc.		06/16/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USA DeBusk LLC
Street Address:	1005 W. Eighth Street
City:	Deer Park
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77536
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5944772	CAROL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7139867100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7139867000

Email: cwilhelm@grayreed.com

Correspondent Name: Carol M. Wilhelm Address Line 1: 1300 Post Oak Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18015.19
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol M. Wilhelm
SIGNATURE:	/Carol M. Wilhelm/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Worley to USA DeBusk Trademark Assignment 1#page1.tif source=Worley to USA DeBusk Trademark Assignment 1#page2.tif source=Worley to USA DeBusk Trademark Assignment 1#page3.tif source=Worley to USA DeBusk Trademark Assignment 1#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 007757 FRAME: 0530**

900701911

source=Worley to USA DeBusk Trademark Assignment 1#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007757 FRAME: 0531

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT, dated as of	<u>June 10</u> , 2022 by and
between Worley Group, Inc. (f/k/a Worley Parsons Group, Inc.),	an entity organized under the laws
of Delaware with an address at 5995 Rogerdale Road, Houston,	TX 77072 (the "Assignor"), and
USA DeBusk LLC, a Texas limited liability company with an add	ress at 1005 W. Eighth Street, Deer
Park, TX 77536 (the "Assignee").	

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the Trade Marks set forth in the **Exhibit A** hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee, for its benefit and for the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and legal and equitable interest in and to the Marks throughout the world, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating thereto, (2) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Marks, including without limitation payments for past, present or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks; and (4) all rights to apply for and register the Marks in the name of Assignee in any governmental or other office anywhere in the world and obtain any renewals or extensions thereof.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will execute all further documents and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary or required to effectuate the assignment and rights granted herein.

To be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the Assignor and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trade Mark Assignment to be duly signed and authorized as of the date written above.

1

Trade Mark Assignment

IN WITNESS THEREOF, this Trade Mark Assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

ASSIGNOR	
WORLEY GROUP, INC.,	
a Delaware corporation: By:	
Name: Lawrence S. Kalban	
Name. Bawlence of Rarban	
Title: Senior VP & General	Counsel
Date: <u>June 16, 2022</u>	
STATE OF TEXAS)
)
COUNTY OF Harris)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this ______day of _______. 2022, personally appeared and known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he is the Senior Vice President of Worley Group, Inc., the company described in the above instrument, that he is duly authorized to execute the above instrument on behalf of Worley Group, Inc., and that he signed the above instrument on behalf of Worley Group, Inc., pursuant to such authority.

NOTARY OR CONSULAR OFFICER

[SEAL]

MICHELLE ELAINE COLLINS Notary Public, State of Texas Comms. Expires 12-28-2025 Notary ID 131393240

2

IN WITNESS THEREOF, this Trade Mark Assignment has been executed below by the undersigned: **ASSIGNEE** USA DEBUSK LLC, a Texas limited liability company: Name: Treaming O Title: CERRAL CLAREL G.M. Date: <u>6-7-</u>2022 STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 17-1/2 day of June 2022, personally appeared and known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he is the Company described in the above instrument, that he is duly authorized to execute the above instrument on behalf of USA DeBusk, LLC, and that he signed the above instrument on behalf of USA DeBusk, LLC pursuant to such authority. NOTARY OR CONSULAR OFFICER [SEAL] ALICIA HERNANDEZ

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS MY COMM. EXP. 02/16/2026

Exhibit A

Trade Marks					
Country	Trade Mark	Owner	App./Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
U.S	CAROL	Worley Group, Inc.	87/709,150	5,944,772	12/24/2019
United Arab Emirates	CAROL	WorleyParsons Group, Inc.	294864	294864	1/13/2019
Canada	CAROL	WorleyParsons Group, Inc.	1,902,070	TMA1082078	9/29/2020
Saudi Arabia	CAROL	WorleyParsons Group, Inc.	150993	1439024128	9/28/2018
Madrid Protocol / WIPO	CAROL	WorleyParsons Group, Inc.	A0076351 (USPTO)	1422237 (WIPO)	6/1/2018
Australia / WIPO	CAROL	WorleyParsons Group, Inc.	A0076351 (USPTO)	1,954,998 (AU) / 1422237 (WIPO)	6/1/2018
China / WIPO	CAROL	WorleyParsons Group, Inc.	A0076351 (USPTO)	1422237 (WIPO)	6/1/2018 (Abandoned)
Egypt / WIPO	CAROL	WorleyParsons Group, Inc.	A0076351 (USPTO)	1422237 (WIPO)	6/1/2018
European Union / WIPO	CAROL	WorleyParsons Group, Inc.	A0076351 (USPTO)	1422237 (WIPO)	6/1/2018
United Kingdom / WIPO	CAROL	WorleyParsons Group, Inc.	A0076351 (USPTO)	1422237 (WIPO)	6/1/2018
Indonesia / WIPO	CAROL	WorleyParsons Group, Inc.	A0076351 (USPTO)	1422237 (WIPO)	6/1/2018
India / WIPO	CAROL	WorleyParsons Group, Inc.	A0076351 (USPTO)	1422237 (WIPO)	6/1/2018
Iran / WIPO	CAROL	WorleyParsons Group, Inc.	A0076351 (USPTO)	1422237 (WIPO)	6/1/2018
Japan / WIPO	CAROL	Worley Group, Inc.	A0076351 (USPTO)	1422237 (WIPO)	6/1/2018
Republic of Korea / WIPO	CAROL	WorleyParsons Group, Inc.	A0076351 (USPTO)	1422237 (WIPO)	6/1/2018
Mexico / WIPO	CAROL	WorleyParsons Group, Inc.	A0076351 (USPTO)	1422237 (WIPO)	6/1/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 007757 FRAME: 0535

Trade Marks (cont.)					
Country	Trade Mark	Owner	App./Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
New Zealand / WIPO	CAROL	WorleyParsons Group, Inc.	A0076351 (USPTO)	1422237 (WIPO)	6/1/2018
Russian Federation / WIPO	CAROL	WorleyParsons Group, Inc.	A0076351 (USPTO)	1422237 (WIPO)	6/1/2018
Singapore / WIPO	CAROL	WorleyParsons Group, Inc.	A0076351 (USPTO)	1422237 (WIPO)	6/1/2018
Thailand / WIPO	CAROL	Worley Group, Inc.	A0076351 (USPTO)	1422237 (WIPO)	6/1/2018
South Africa / WIPO	CAROL	WorleyParsons Group, Inc.	2018/15301	2018/15301	5/8/2020

4874-2789-8892.1

RECORDED: 06/20/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007757 FRAME: 0536